## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

Copy of extract of Reso. no. 20 of Academic Council's meeting held on 27.06.2024

20. Ratification of the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor in approving the recommendations of Faculty of Humanities and Arts made vide Reso. No. 10 of its meeting held on 14.08.2023 concerning the Scheme of Examinations of M.F.A Painting (5-Year Integrated) Program w.e.f the session 2023-24.

The Faculty of Humanities and Arts, vide Reso. No. 10 dated 14.08.2023, approved the Syllabus of M.F.A Painting (5-Year Integrated) Program w.e.f the session 2023-24 and recommended the Scheme of Examinations of this Program w.e.f the session 2023-24 to the Academic Council for approval (Annexure A/23 pages 183-194, already circulated). The same has also been vetted by the Controller of Examinations.

The matter has been considered by the Vice-Chancellor, who has approved the Scheme of Examinations of the above said Program w.e.f the session 2023-24 in anticipation of approval of Academic Council as the meeting of Academic Council was not likely to be held soon and the matter was urgent.

The Academic Council considered the above; and

RESOLVED THAT THE ACTION TAKEN BY THE VICE-CHANCELLOR AS ABOVE IS RATIFIED. [ACTION BY A.R.(ACAD.)

## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

Endst. No. ACS-III/2024/ 14039-49

Dated: 24 07 2024

Copy of extract of Reso. No. 20 of Academic Council's meeting held on 27.06.2024 regarding SOEs of M.F.A Painting (5-Year Integrated) program under the Faculty of Humanities and Arts dated 14.08.2023 is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- Dean, Faculty of Humanities and Arts, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- HOD (Visual Arts), M.D. University, Rohtak.
- Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak. 3.
- Director, UCC, M.D.University, Rohtak with the request to upload the above said Resolution on the University website.
- D.R/A.R.(Secrecy/Conduct/Result-I/II/III/IV), M.D. University, Rohtak. 5.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)